

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

**CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 6415/2021**

**(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2016  
in SLP(C) No. 2886/2016 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)**

**P. MADHU****Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****K. NANTHAKUMAR & ANR.****Respondent(s)****WITH****Diary No(s). 13378/2022 (XII)****Diary No(s). 874/2022 (XII)****CONMT.PET.(C) No. 124/2022 in C.A. No. 4954/2016 (XII)****Diary No(s). 7222/2022 (XII)****Diary No(s). 8839/2022 (XII)****Diary No(s). 8990/2022 (XII)****(IA No. 43186/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)****Diary No(s). 8660/2022 (XII)****(IA No. 41459/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)****Diary No(s). 8986/2022 (XII)****(IA No. 43201/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)****Diary No(s). 13381/2022 (XII)****Diary No(s). 32012/2021 (XII)****Diary No(s). 583/2022 (XII)****Diary No(s). 13380/2022 (XII)****CONMT.PET.(C) No. 687/2021 in SLP(C) No. 2890-2894/2016 (XII)****Diary No(s). 872/2022 (XII)****Diary No(s). 806/2022 (XII)****Diary No(s). 798/2022 (XII)**

Diary No(s). 761/2022 (XII)

Diary No(s). 686/2022 (XII)

Diary No(s). 584/2022 (XII)

Diary No(s). 12680/2022 (XII)

Date : 09-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neha Rathi, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR  
Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. V. Raghavachari, Adv.  
Ms. K. Abhirame, Adv.  
Mr. Sunny Sheen Akkara, Adv.  
Ms. B.S. Mitraneeesha, Adv.  
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Aman Lekhi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shantha Devi Ramen, Adv.  
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR  
Mr. Arihant Jain, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Ms. Shantha Devi Ramen, Adv.  
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR  
Mr. Arihant Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr Adv.

Mr. P. Wilson, Sr Adv  
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, AAG.  
Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR.  
Ms. C.N.G. Niraimathi, Adv.  
Ms. Hema G., Adv.  
Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv.  
Ms. Devyani Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Tanvi Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Nupur Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shobhit Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Mahara, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

**O R D E R**

The State Government is directed to comply with the directions issued by us in the Order dated 22.01.2016 by carrying out the revision of the seniority list(s) as has been recommended by the Public Service Commission for all the departments in the State Government.

In so far as the consequential promotions are concerned, the contempt petition(s) shall be listed on 14.07.2022 along with Diary Nos.9132/2022 and 28300/2021.

(Geeta Ahuja)  
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)  
Assistant Registrar