SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 851/2022

R. SUKUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.146642/2022-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date: 01-11-2022 This petition was Mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Ms. Sakshi Banga, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

It is submitted that Contempt Petition (C) Diary No.6415 of 2021, arising from the same controversy is listed tomorrow, i.e. 2nd November, 2022 before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.R. Gavai.

We give liberty to the learned counsel for the petitioners to mention the matter before the concerned Bench. It is left to their Lordships to consider whether the instant Writ Petition be taken up along with said Contempt Petition.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
COURT MASTER