SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 32863/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2016 in SLP(C) No. No. 2890/2016 22-01-2016 in SLP(C) No. No. 2891/2016 22-01-2016 in SLP(C) No. No. 2892/2016 22-01-2016 in SLP(C) No. No. 2893/2016 22-01-2016 in SLP(C) No. No. 2894/2016 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

P. MANIVEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.S. SAMEERAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 32862/2022

Date: 01-11-2022 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Iyer, Adv. Mr. Rakesh Sharma R., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following O R D E R

List these contempt petitions alongwith Diary No. 6415 of 2021, which is slated to be listed tomorrow, i.e. 02.11.2022.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)